Driving the world
High-performance
48V drive solutions
For mobile and decentralized motion and processing tasks
DC 48 V
Decentralized controllers
SCM decentralized controllers
We have developed the new DC 48 V multi-axis servo

without DC 24 V
power supply unit
Type designation SCM-B-P2B-
048-000-00
SCM-B-
P2B-X48-000-00
SCM-B-C2B-
048-000-00
SCM-B-
C2B-X48-000-00
Part number 28280180 28280199 28280202 28280210
Signal connector accessory set
Shield connection accessory set
28284100
28284097
Decentralized controllers 14
SCM compact
IP20 design
Multi-axis design
Several SCM compact controllers in the IP20 design
can be combined using the DC link connection to create
a multi-axis design for up to 8 axes.
The various designs can also be used in any combination.
To optimize the power supply and ensure stable energy
exchange between the axes, the voltage DC link can be
combined with DC link connection accessories. If devices
are not located directly next to each other, a DC link
connection with market-standard cable lugs is possible.
Design
4 axes with 1 × 24 V
power supply unit
6 axes with 1 × 24 V
power supply unit
8 axes with 1 × 24 V
power supply unit
Part number 1 × 28280180
1 × 28280199
1 × 28280180
2 × 28280199
1 × 28280180
3 × 28280199
Signal connector accessory set 2 × 28284100 3 × 28284100 4 × 28284100
Shield connection accessory set 2 × 28284097 3 × 28284097 4 × 28284097
DC link connection
accessory set
1 × 28280245 2 × 28280245 3 × 28280245
15
SCM compact accessories
Shield connection accessory set Part number: 28284097
Shield connection is possible with the help of the accessory set.
This set is screwed to the power side and the signal side.
The accessory set consists of:
− 1 × power shield connection plate, including screws
− 1 × signal shield connection plate, including screws and shield terminals
Signal connector accessory set Part number: 28284100
A set including all signal connectors is available for connecting the signals.
The accessory set consists of:
− 1 × 24 V peripheral supply – 2-pole
− 1 × 24 V jumper – 3-pole
− 1 × 5 V peripheral supply – 2-pole
− 1 × power supply unit lock – 2-pole
− 1 × STO – 4-pole
− 3 × analog inputs – 5-pole
− 1 × I/O connector – 6-pole
− 1 × I/O connector – 12-pole
− 1 × energy storage unit, diagnostics – 8-pole
DC link connection accessory set Part number: 28280245
The DC link connection for a multi-axis design without heat sink is
fitted as an extra. The accessory set consists of:
− 2 × copper rails
Decentralized controllers
SCM standard
All connections and basic functions can be plugged in